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Einbaustecker
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Ordnungsziffer
der Schaltglieder

Ordinal numbers of
switching elements

Pin assignment
Connector
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Hilfs-
entriegelung
beidseitig
Mechanical 
release
on both sides

nur zur
Kontakt-
trennung
only for
contact 
separation

5,3 (4x)
Z

TK...A...
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M5 (6x)
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TK...C...

Typ          
Type 
TK1-4131...
TK2-4131...
Schaltglieder
Contact element
2NC+ 2NO

Schaltfunktion
Switching principle

Schaltstellung:                    verriegelt                                   entriegelt
Switching position:                locked                                     unlocked

41
33
21
13

42
34
22
14

42
34
22
14

41
33
21
13

Der Betätigungskopf 
darf nicht gedreht werden!
It is not allowed to turn
the actuator head!
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